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A 
Access Cards – Police Building  AG030  
Accidents – Police Vehicle Damage  AG090 
Accidents – Police Vehicle Incidents  OJ140 
ACIIS   AF100 
Accounting System  AD020  
Acquisition of Goods and Services  AD050 
Acting Ranks  AB380 
Alarms – Police Building  AG030 
Allocation of Personnel  AE030 
Amber Alert  OB400 
Approved Screening Devices – Impaired Driving  OJ130 
Armed Forces Personnel – Arrest  OD080 
Arrests        OD080 
Arrests – Armed Forces Personnel    OD080 
Arrests – Members Other Police Services   OD080 
Assessment Centres      AB160 
Audit – Financial      AD040 
Audit – Management      AE050  
Automated Criminal Intelligence Information System AF100 
Availability for Duty      AB210 
  
B 
Barricaded Persons      OA020 
Blood Samples – Impaired Driving     OJ130 
Body Armour       OG010 
Bombs/Explosives      OA070 
Breach of Peace – Arrest     OD080  
Breath Tests – Impaired Driving    OJ130  
Budget        AD010 
Buildings – Police      AG030 
 
C 
Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC)   AF090 
Canines – Police      OK060 
Care & Control of Prisoners     OI030  
Career Development      AB110 
Centralized Services      AF080 
Chain of Command      AA040 
Charges – Laying of      OD100 
Children – In Dangerous Situations    OD160 
Civil Court Orders      OD280 
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Civil Disobedience      OA010 
Civil Disturbances      OA010 
Civilian Dress       AC150 
Civilian Personnel – Complaints    AC140 
Civilian Personnel – Training     AB130 
Clandestine Laboratory     OB110 
Closed Circuit Television Camera    AG030 
Code 5 Incidents – Use of Force    OH020 
Codes – Radio Responses     OO050 
Codes – Standard      OO040 
Commendations      AC010 
Commissioner for Takings Oaths/Affidavits   OB340 
Communicable Diseases     OG040 
Communications Codes     OO040 
Communications – Interception of Private   OD060 
Communications – Internal Service    OC030 
Communications: Operations     OO010 
Community Partnership     OM070 
Community Relations      OM020 
Complaints       AC140 
Conducted Energy Weapons     OH030 
Conducted Energy Weapons - Use of   OH020 
Conflict of Interest      AC050 
Convicted Offender Index – DNA    OE030 
Co-ordination – Internal Service    OC040 
Court – Members Attendance     AB360  
Court Notification      AB360 
Court – Orders      OD280 
Court Orders - DNA Samples     OE030 
Court – Teleconference     AB370  
Covert Operations      OD010 
Crashes – Police Vehicles     OJ140 
Crime Analysis      AE020 
Crime Data Records      AF040 
Crime Prevention      OM040 
Crime Scene       OD030 
Crime Scene Index – Data Bank    OE030 
Crime Scene – Media Access    OM010 
Crime Scene – Security at Homicide    OD110 
Crime Stoppers      OM090 
Critical Incident Defusing Team - CISM   AB220 
Critical Incident Stress Management    AB220 
Custody Access and Restraining Orders   OD280 
 
D 
Deaths – Members      AB350 
Denotification – Court      AB360 
Detention        OD090 
Detention Facility      OI020 
Detention Facility Emergencies    OI040 
Diplomatic Immunity      OB120  
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Direction – Service      AA050 
Disasters and Civil Disturbances    OA010 
Discipline        AC130 
Discipline – Service Records of     AC110 
Disclosure – Police Notes     AD040 
Discrimination       AB100 
Diseases – Communicable     OG040 
DNA Collection and Data Banks    OE030 
DNA Designated Offences     OE030 
Document Service      AF020 
Dogs – Police       OK060     
Dress Standards      AC150 
Driver Licence Photographs     OD290 
Driver Prohibitions       OJ130 
Driver Licence Suspension     OJ130 
Drugs        OB100 
Drug Impaired Drivers      OJ130 
Duty to Warn       OD050 
 
E 
Education       AB120 
Emergency Acquisition     AD060 
Emergency Messages     OB200 
Emergency Response Team     OK100 
Emergency Vehicle Operations – Pursuits   OA130 
Employee Assistance Program    AB190 
Employment Relations and Terms    AB050 
Employment – Secondary     AC020 
Equipment – Management     AG010 
Equipment – Relinquishment of Issue   AC100 
Equipment – Special Purpose    OK170 
Equipment – Vehicles      AG090 
Evaluation – Personnel     AB140 
Evidence        OF010 
Evidentiary Recordings     OD070 
Exemplary Service Medals – Police    AC170 
Exempt Candidates – Recruitment    AB010 
Exhibit/Property Control     OF020 
Exhibit/Property Room Access    AG030 
Explosives/Bombs      OA070 
Explosive Dogs      OK060 
Expungement – Service Record of Discipline  AC110 
 
F 
Family Relations Act      OD160 
Fare Enforcement      OD210 
Financial Audit      AD040 
Financial – Budget      AD010 
Financial Records      AF050 
Financial Signing Authority     AD050 
Fingerprinting       OE010 
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Firearms        OH010 
Firearms – Qualification/Training    OH020 
Firearms – Seizure      OD130 
Firearms – Storage and Transportation   OH010 
Firearms – Use of      OH020 
Fire Protection and Inspection    AG030 
Flag Records – PRIME      AF140 
Force – Non-Deadly Options     OH020 
Force – Use of      OH020 
Forensic Identification Services    OE020 
Forms Management – Administration   AF060 
Found – Persons/Children     OB180 
Found – Vehicles      OB290 
Funerals – Honor Guard and Bearer Party   AB340 
Funerals – Members      AB340 
 
G 
General Criminal Investigations    OD020 
Geographic Jurisdiction     AA020 
Gifts/Donations       AD050 
Gifts or Benefits – Personnel     AC050 
Goods and Services – Acquisition & Rentals   AD050 
Goods and Services – Emergency Acquisition of  AD060 
 
H 
Harassment       AB100 
Health and Wellness      AB080 
Homicide        OD110 
Hostages and Barricaded Persons    OA020 
Human Sources      OD050 
 
I 
Identification – Cards and Badges    AC150 
Identification – Members     AC150 
Immediate Roadside Prohibition – Impaired Driving  OJ130 
Immigration Act – Arrests     OD080 
Impact Weapons – Use of Force    OH060 
Impaired Driving      OJ130 
Implementation (Transit SPCs)    AA100 
Incident Defusing – Critical     AB220    
Indemnification – Exempt Personnel    AB070  
Indemnification – Members     AB070 
Indemnification – Legal Services Payment   AA110 
Independent Investigations Office (IIO)   OH070 
Information Management     AE040 
Injured Person – Arrest     OD080  
Intelligence       OK130 
Intelligence – ACIIS access     AF100 
Interception of Private Communications    OD060 
Internal Discipline Rules     AC130 
Internal Resources      AA080 
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Intoxicated Person – Arrest     OD080  
Intoxicated – Young Person      OD180 
Intra-Service Communications    OC030 
Intra-Service Co-ordination     OC040 
Investigations – Covert Operations    OD010 
Investigations – General Criminal    OD020 
Investigations – Impaired Driving    OJ130 
Investigations – Patrol     OC010 
Investigations – Respectful Workplace   AB100 
Investigations – Specialized Criminal    OK140 
Investigations – Sudden Deaths    OB080 
Investigations – Violence in Relationships   OD160 
Investigations – Workplace Harassment   AB100 
IT Access Control      AF160 
 
J 
Job Descriptions      AB060 
Joint Forces Operations     OK070 
Jurisdiction and Mandate     AA020 
 
K 
Keys – Police Building     AG030 
Kidnapping and Extortion     OA030  
 
L 
Labour Disputes/Relations     OA010 
Lateral Candidates – Recruitment    AB010 
Laying Charges      OD100 
Legal Process: Warrants/Subpoenas/Summons  AF020 
Legal Services       AA110 
Liability Protection Program     AB070  
Liaison with Other Agencies     OL010  
Licence Suspension – 12 Hour    OJ130 
Line-of-Duty Deaths      AB350 
Liquor – Seized      OF020 
 
M 
Making Records Private or Invisible    AF130 
Mandate – SCBCTAPS     AA020 
McNeil Disclosure Packages     AC200 
Medals        AC150 
Media Relations      OM010 
Members – Complaints against    AC140 
Members – Court Notification/Denotification   AB360 
Members Other Services – Arrest    OD080 
Mentally Disordered Person – Arrest    OD080 
Merchant Seamen – Arrest     OD080 
Missing Persons      OB180 
Mission – Vision, Values, Goals    AA030 
Mobile Computing Devices     AF160 
Motor Vehicle Incidents     OJ140 
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N 
Notebooks        OD040 
Notifications – Next of Kin     OB200 
Notifications – Sudden Death Incidents   OB080 
 
O 
Oaths – Commissioner for Taking     OB340 
Oleoresin Capsicum (OC) Aerosol – Use of Force  OH050 
Operational Plans      OD220 
Operations Communication Centre – Access  AG030 
Operations – Covert      OD010 
Operations – Joint Forces     OK070 
Operations – Vehicles      AG090 
Organization       AA010 
Organized Crime      OK120 
Outside Employment      AC020 
 
P 
Pandemic Planning      OG030 
Panic Alarms        OA050  
Passports – recovered, lost, stolen    OB300 
Passports – exhibits      OF020 
Passwords – IT System     AF160 
Patrol Responsibilities     OC010 
Patrol Supervision      OC020 
Peace Bonds – Violence in Relationships   OD160 
Performance Evaluation     AB140 
Personal Appearance      AC120 
Personal Protective Equipment    OG010 
Personnel Allocation      AE030 
Personnel Benefits      AB090  
Personnel – Gifts or Benefits     AC050 
Personnel – Outside Employment    AC050 
Personnel – Performance     AB140 
Personnel – Promotion     AB150 
Personnel Records      AB270 
Personnel – Selection of Recruits    AB010 
Personnel – Transfers     AE030 
Phonetic Alphabet       OO040 
Photographs – Driver Licence    OD290 
Photography on Transit Property    OD310 
Photography equipment/images seizure at crime scenes OD300 
Photo Packs       OD190 
Physical Control – Use of Force    OH040 
Planning       AA030 
Police Dogs       OK060 
Police Trailer       AG090 
Police Vehicles      AG090 
Police Vehicles – Accidents     OJ140 
Police Warnings      OD170 
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Police Warnings – Arrest     OD080 
Policy – Maintenance        AA060 
Policy Direction       AA060 
Polygraph Examinations     OK160 
Polygraphs – Recruits      AB010 
Portable Radios      OG020 
PRIME – Flag Records     AF140 
PRIME – Street Check     AF150 
Prisoner Care, Control and Transportation   OI010  
Prisoners – Care and Control at Detention Facility  OI030 
Professional Standards     AC160 
Prohibited/Suspended Driver – Arrest   OD080 
Prohibition –24 Hour Roadside    OJ130 
Promotions       AB150 
Property – Disposal       OF020 
Property – Exhibit Control      OF020  
Property – Found      OF020 
Property – Storage      OF020 
Property Management     AG010 
Property Records      AF030  
Protective Equipment – Personnel    OG010 
Pursuits        OA130 
 
Q 
Qualifications – External Applicants    AB010 
Qualifications – Recruits     AB010 
 
R 
Ranks        AA040 
Radio Response Codes     OO050 
Radios – Portable      OG020 
Recognition and Commendations    AC010 
Recordings – Evidentiary     OD070 
Records Administration     AF010  
Records – Crime Data     AF040  
Records – Financial      AF050 
Records – Making Private or Invisible   AF130 
Records Room Access     AG030 
Recruitment and Selection     AB010  
Relief from Duty – Temporary    AC160 
Relinquishment of Issue Equipment    AC100 
Report to Crown Counsel (RTCC)    OD200 
Request for Assistance     OB310 
Requests for Service       OO030 
Research and Analysis     AE020 
Reserve Police Program     OM080 
Respectful Workplace      AB100 
Retention – Notebooks     OD040 
Ride-Along       OM100 
 
S 
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SBORR        OH020 
School Liaison       OM030 
Search        OD120 
Search – TransLink Property     OD240 
Seat Belts – Members     AG090 
Security – Police Building     AG030 
Security to VIPS & Security Risks    OK030 
Seizure        OD130 
Seizure of camera equipment/images at crimes scenes OD300 
Service Recognition      AC170 
Service Record of Discipline     AC110 
Sexual Offences – Third Party Report   OB210   
Signing Authority – Delegation of    AD050 
Sleeping/Quiet Room      AG130 
Social Media       OO070 
Solicitation by Police Officers     AC050 
Solicitor/Client Privilege – Arrest    OD080 
Special Events      OK040 
Special Needs Victims     OD160 
Special Purpose Equipment     OK170 
Specialized Assignment     AB200 
Specialized Criminal Investigations    OK140 
Statements       OD140 
Stolen Vehicles      OB290 
Storage/transportation – firearms    OH010 
Strategic Planning      AE010 
Street Checks – PRIME      AF150 
Subject Behaviour Officer Response Report   OH130 
Sudden Deaths      OB080  
Supervision       AA040 
Suspensions – Discipline/Internal Investigations  AC130 
 
T 
Tasers        OH030 
Task Forces       OK010 
Teleconference – Courts     AB370 
Ten Codes        OO040 
Terms of Employment      AB050 
Third Party Reporting – Sexual Offences   OB210 
Threats to Members      OD270 
Tickets – Violation      OJ090 
Tours – Police Building     AG030 
Towing of Vehicles      OB280 
Traffic Management and Enforcement   OJ010 
Trailer         AG090 
Training       AB130 
Training – Non Deadly and Deadly Use of Force  OH020 
Transfers       AE030 
Transportation – Prisoners     OI010 
 
U 
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Uniform Crime Reporting     AF040 
Uniforms, Insignia and Dress Standards   AC150 
Use of Force       OH020 
Use of Force – Impact Weapons    OH060 
Use of Force – OC Spray     OH050 
Use of Force – Physical Control    OH040 
 
V 
Vehicles – Abandoned     OB280 
Vehicles – Impoundment     OB280 
Vehicles – Police      AG090 
Vehicles – Stolen      OB290 
Vehicles – Towing      OB280 
Vests (Reflective)      OG010 
Vice         OK110 
Victim Assistance      OM050 
Victim – Protection      OK020 
Victims – Children      OD160 
Victims – Special Needs     OD160 
Violation Tickets      OJ090 
Violence Against Women In Relationships   OD160 
Violent Crime Linkage Analysis System (ViCLAS)  OD150 
VIPS – Security to & Security Risks    OK030 
Visitors – Police Building     AG030 
Voice Mail        AG040 
Vulnerable Groups/Violence in Relationships  OD160 
 
W 
Warnings – Arrest      OD080 
Warnings – Police Standard     OD170 
Warrant – Arrest      OD080 
Warrant – Search      OD120 
Warrants/Subpoenas/Summons    AF020 
While So Employed      AB380 
Witness/Victim Protection     OK020 
Workplace Harassment     AB100 
 
X 
 
Y 
Young Persons      OD180 
Young Persons – Arrest     OD080 
 
Z 


